
Minot State (14-8) -vs- Purdue Northwest (13-7)
3/16/2026 at Melbourne, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordyn Roop (3-1)
Loss: T. Kruser (2-4)
Save: Hannah Raffe (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 60   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minot State 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 7 0
Purdue Northwest 0 0 4 0 0 0 X 4 8 0

Minot State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna LaCount c 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
Ellington Anderson rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jorja Franzwa ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Van Wickler cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Paige Kellogg 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallory Hoogensen dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jessie Henry 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sarah Misner 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Lanae Kimbley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Hyde ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Raivyn Millions lf 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
T. Kruser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 7 3 2 1 4

2B: Sarah Misner (1)
SH: Paige Kellogg (1)
SF: Anna LaCount (1)
SB: Brooke Hyde (2); Raivyn Millions (1)
CS: Lanae Kimbley (1); Raivyn Millions (1)
DP: 1

Purdue Northwest 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kylie Dugan 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Charli Weste lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Amanda DeBoe 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Gracie Jense ss 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
Sylvia Mudis rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emma Fair 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Grace Wilson dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Madison Ecke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Herna c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kylie Madura cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jordyn Roop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Raffe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 8 4 1 0 4

3B: Gracie Jense (1); Kylie Madura (1)
SH: Amanda DeBoe (1)

Minot State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Kruser (L, 2-4) 6.0 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 24 26 5 12 –
Totals 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 24 26 5 12

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordyn Roop (W, 3-1) 6.0 6 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 21 24 9 7 –
Hannah Raffe (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Totals 7 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 28 10 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minot State - Top of 1st MIS PUR
A.LaCount flied out to rf. 0 0
E.Anderson grounded out to 2b. 0 0
S.VanWickler lined out to ss. 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 1st MIS PUR
Kylie Dugan grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Charli Weste grounded out to ss. 0 0
Amanda DeBoe popped up to p. 0 0

Minot State - Top of 2nd MIS PUR
P.Kellogg grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M.Hoogensen walked. 0 0
J.Henry flied out to lf. 0 0
S.Misner grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 2nd MIS PUR
Gracie Jense grounded out to ss. 0 0
Sylvia Mudis grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Emma Fair singled to left field. 0 0
Grace Wilson grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Minot State - Top of 3rd MIS PUR
B.Hyde singled up the middle. 0 0
B.Hyde stole second. 0 0
R.Millions singled, bunt; B.Hyde advanced to third. 0 0
R.Millions stole second. 0 0
A.LaCount flied out to rf, SF, RBI; R.Millions advanced to third; B.Hyde scored. 1 0
E.Anderson struck out swinging. 1 0
S.VanWickler grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 3rd MIS PUR
Olivia Herna singled to left field. 1 0
Kylie Madura flied out to lf. 1 0
Kylie Dugan singled, bunt; Olivia Herna advanced to second. 1 0
Charli Weste singled to center field; Kylie Dugan advanced to second; Olivia Herna advanced to third. 1 0
Amanda DeBoe singled to shortstop, RBI; Charli Weste advanced to second; Kylie Dugan advanced to third;
Olivia Herna scored. 1 1
Gracie Jense tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI; Amanda DeBoe scored; Charli Weste scored; Kylie Dugan
scored. 1 4
Sylvia Mudis fouled out to c. 1 4
Emma Fair flied out to rf. 1 4

Minot State - Top of 4th MIS PUR
P.Kellogg lined out to ss. 1 4
M.Hoogensen flied out to rf. 1 4
J.Henry grounded out to p. 1 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 4th MIS PUR
Grace Wilson flied out to rf. 1 4
Olivia Herna grounded out to 2b. 1 4



Kylie Madura tripled to left center. 1 4
Kylie Dugan grounded out to p. 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minot State - Top of 5th MIS PUR
S.Misner doubled to right center. 1 4
B.Hyde singled, bunt; S.Misner advanced to third. 1 4
B.Hyde stole second. 1 4
R.Millions singled to left field, RBI; B.Hyde advanced to third; S.Misner scored. 2 4
R.Millions out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 4
A.LaCount flied out to rf, RBI; B.Hyde scored. 3 4
J.Franzwa pinch hit for E.Anderson. 3 4
J.Franzwa grounded out to ss. 3 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 5th MIS PUR
J.Franzwa to rf. 3 4
Charli Weste walked. 3 4
Amanda DeBoe out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Charli Weste advanced to second. 3 4
Gracie Jense grounded out to 2b; Charli Weste advanced to third. 3 4
Sylvia Mudis grounded out to 2b. 3 4

Minot State - Top of 6th MIS PUR
S.VanWickler singled up the middle. 3 4
P.Kellogg out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; S.VanWickler advanced to second. 3 4
M.Hoogensen flied out to rf; S.VanWickler advanced to third. 3 4
J.Henry popped up to 3b. 3 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 6th MIS PUR
Emma Fair grounded out to ss. 3 4
Grace Wilson singled to right field. 3 4
Madison Ecke pinch ran for Grace Wilson. 3 4
Olivia Herna grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Madison Ecke out on the play. 3 4

Minot State - Top of 7th MIS PUR
Hannah Raffe to p for Jordyn Roop. 3 4
S.Misner walked. 3 4
L.Kimbley pinch ran for S.Misner. 3 4
B.Hyde popped up to 1b. 3 4
L.Kimbley out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 4
R.Millions singled to center field. 3 4
A.LaCount grounded out to ss. 3 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 7th MIS PUR


